supervision and control of the Board of Directors and subject to all other terms and conditions as may be 

set out in the contract of employment / service to be entered into between the Company and Mr. Sanjay 

C. Kirloskar on the remuneration mentioned below :-  

Salary: 

Rs. 9,37,500/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) per month. 

Perquisites: 

a. Fully furnished/unfurnished residential accommodation. Where no accommodation is provided by the 

Company, suitable House Rent Allowance in lieu thereof may be paid. 

b. The expenses on furnishings, gas, electricity, water and other utilities and repairs, if any, shall be borne